James A. West

(-1 Oct 1939)

West, James A. Suddenly on Sunday, October 1, 1939 at his residence, Suitland, Md., James A. West, beloved husband of Nellie E. West and father of Marion E. West, James A. West, jr. and Kenneth L. West.



JAMES A. WEST Eminent Commander—1918

Funeral services at Thomas F. Murray's funeral home, 2007 Nichols ave. s.e. on Tuesday, October 3 at 11 a.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, October 2, 1939, p. 6 James A. West Dies; Suitland Gardener

James A. West, of Suitland Md., died unexpectedly at his home yesterday. The funeral will be at 11 a.m. tomorrow from Thomas Murray's funeral home, 2007 Nichols avenue southeast, followed by burial in Congressional Cemetery.

A resident of Suitland most of his life, Mr. West was a truck gardener. Surviving him are his wife, Nellie E., and three sons, James A., jr., and Kenneth L., of Suitland, and Marion E. of Washington.